FBEE chollernge

TWIN TYPE

OWNER'S MANUAL
ADDENDUM

SEGA ENTERPRISES, INC. USA
MANUAL NO. 999-0889



Warranty

Y our new Sega Product is covered for a period of 90 days from the date of shipment. This certifies
that the Printed Circuit Boards, Power Supplies and Monitor are to be free of defects in workman-
ship or materials under normal operating conditions. This also certifiesthat all Interactive Control
Assemblies are to be free from defects in workmanship and materials under normal operating condi-
tions. No other product in this machine is hereby covered.

Sellers sole liahility in the event awarranted part described above fails shall be, at its option, to
replace or repair the defective part during the warranty period. For Warranty claims, contact your
Sega Distributor.

Should the Seller determine, by inspection that the product was caused by Accident, Misuse, Ne-
glect, Alteration, Improper Repair, Installation or Testing, the warranty offered will be null and void.

Under no circumstances is the Seller responsible for any loss of profits, loss of use, or other dam-
ages.

This shall be the exclusive written Warranty of the origina purchaser expressed in lieu of all other
warranties expressed or implied. Under no circumstance shall it extend beyond the period of time
listed above.




(D TOPASSY FRI TWIN

ITEM NO.

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

PART NO.

FRI1-10001
FRI1-11001
FRI1-0200
FRI1-0300
422-0788-01
421-8543
421-8544
421-7308~
SPG-0006X
DY N-0006X
INY-0004
DY N-0008
DY N-0009
DYN-0011
SPG-0008

030-000820-S
068-852216-B
000-PO0408-WB
030-000825-SB
060-F00800-0B
000-T00415-0C
000-T00512-0B
000-P0O0308-WB
010-P00408-OB
008-T00412-0B
SLC-0006
050-H00400
060-F00400
060-S00400

DESCRIPTION

ASSY COCKPIT 1P
ASSY COCKPIT 2P
ASSY BILLBOARD
ASSY COIN CHUTE TOWER
SUB INSTR SH FRI TWIN ENG
STICKER CABINET L
STICKER CABINET R
DENOMINATION SH 1 GAME
AC COVERA
ACCOVERB
BACK LID INY
BACKLIDB
HOLELID
DENOMI PLATE W/O ORIGINAL
BILLBOARD HOLDER

HEX BLT W/SM8X20
FLT WSHR BLK 8.5-22X1.6
M SCR PH W/FSBLK M4X8
HEX BLT W/SBLK M8X25

FLT WSHR BLK M8
M SCR TH CRM M4X16
M SCR TH BLK M5X12
M SCR PH W/FSBLK M3X8
S-TITE SCR PH W/FS
TMP PRF SCR TH BLK M4X12
FLAT WASHER 8.4-25X2
HEX NUT M4
FLT WSHR M4
SPR WSHR M4



(2) ASSY BILLBOARD (FRI11-0200)

i

¥-¥ NOILOTS

o

(s

[ ]
s
.

\\\ N i
h —
QOOOOOOOOOOOOOOQOOOOOGOOOOOOOOOO 000000 10000000OOOQOOOOOOOOOOOODOOM%

0000000000000D0000000000D0000 0000000000000 00000000000000
OOOOOOOOQOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO 000000000000000000000000000

 § - /A T
o =— N =
. ya




@ ASSY BILLBOARD (FRI10-0200)

ITEM NO.

REhEBoo~v~ounrwNnr

B
o~ w

101

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

PART NO.

FRI-0201
FRI-0202
FRI-0203
FRI-0204
FRI-0205
FRI-0206
FRI-0207
FRI0-0208
FRI-0209
FRI-0210
FRI1-0220
VOT-0208
423-0337
FRI-0211
253-5457

LOCAL PURCHASE

000-F00410
000-T00408-0B
000-T00412-0B
000-P0O0430-W
068-441616-0B
000-P0O0408-W
050-H00400
060-F00400
060-S00400

DESCRIPTION

BILLBOARD BOX
SIDE COVER L
SIDECOVERR

BILLBOARD LID

UPPER SASH
LIGHT PLATE
UPPER COVER
UPPERLID
SIDESASH L
SIDE SASH R
ASSY LIGHT
SIDE COVER BRKT
BILLBOARD PLATE FRI TWIN
CUSHION SPONGE 40
FL HOLDER

ASSY FL40W

M SCR FH M4X10
M SCR TH BLK M4X8
M SCR TH BLK M4X12
M SCR PH W/FS M4X30
FLT WSHR BLK 4.4-16X1.6

M SCR PH W/FS M4X8

HEX NUT M4

FLT WSHR M4

SPR WSHR M4



(3) ASSY LIGHT (FRI1-0220)

W o
) yd

0 a@ £
@] | L [ o) ®

pd @
. @ (©] 3 °
L |
//
o—f
(\101‘)
ITEM NO. PART NO.
1 FRI-0221
2 FRI-0222
3 FRI-0223
101 LOCAL PURCHASE
201 050-FO0400
202 050-U00300
203 060-F00300

DESCRIPTION

HOLDER
HOLDER PLATE A
HOLDER PLATEB

ROPE LIGHT**
FLG NUT M4

U NUT M3
FLT WSHR M3



(4) ASSY COINCHUTE TOWER (FRII-0300)

SEE B

¥E A



(4) ASSY COINCHUTE TOWER (FRII-0300)

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 FRI-0350 SW UNIT
2 SPG-0301 COIN CHUTE TOWER
3 DRT-0301 COIN METER BRKT
4 DP-1167 TNG LKG
5 BOX-CASH CASH CASH
9 DY N-0305 TOWER BRKT
10 105-5202 HOLE COVER
11 SPG-0302 WIRE BOX
12 SPG-0303 WIRE BOX LID
101 220-5237 ASSY CC 2 DOOR
102 220-5643-01 MAG CNTR DC5V 6P WH MZ-674-D04
103 220-5643-02 MAG CNTR DC5V 6P YE MZ-674-D05
104 220-5574 CAM LOCK W/KEYS
105 220-5575 CAM LOCK W/O KEY
110 601-6231-C045 EDGING NEW TY PE
201 000-P0O0412-W M SCR PH W/FS M4X12
202 000-T00408-0B M SCR TH BLK M4X8

203 010-P00408-F S-TITE SCR PH W/F M4X8



(17) ASSY SEAT TWIN

" (FRI1-1600)
(FR11-1700)

* USE PARTS LIST PROVIDED ON NEXT PAGE
WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR
EITHER SEAT ASSY.

BOLT (white}-




*
([7) ASSY SEAT THIN »\FR11-160C

(FR11-170C
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 STC-1650 ASSY WOOFER

2 DRT-1602-A UPPER SEAT

3 DRT-1603-A LOWER SEAT

4 STC-2201 SEAT BASE

5 STC-1604 SEAT FRAME

6 FRI-1601-A SEAT REAR COVER BLANK
7 STC-1606X SEAT MOUNT TRAY
8 STC-1607 SP MOUNT BRKT

9 STC-1608 SPEAKER NET L

10 STC-1609 SPEAKER NET R

11 STC-1610 SAFETY GUARD

12 STC-1611 CABLE BEAR BRKT
13 STC-1612 PROTECT RUBBER
14 STC-1613 SAFETY GUARD F
15 INY-1302-B MASK CUSHION SIDE
101 601-9059-91 SEAT RAIL L
102 601-9060-91 SEAT RAIL R
103 130-5159 GULL BOX SPEAKER 80OHM 5W
105 601-6563-188 BUSH 2.4T
106 601-6563-100 BUSH 2.4T
107 280-5297 SCRIVET 8 1K31
201 000-P00410-W M SC RPH W/FS M4X10
202 030-000845-S HEX BLT W/SM8X45
203 030-000816-S HEX BLT W/SM8X16
204 000-T00408-0B M SCR TH BLK M4X8
205 050-H00800 HEX NUT M8
206 060-S00800 SPR WSHR M8
207 068-852216 FLT WSHR 8.5-22X1.6
208 012-P00412 TAP SCR #2 PH 4X12
209 060-F00400 FLT WSHR M4
210 000-T00616-0B M SCR TH BLK M6X16

212 060-F01000 FLT WSHR M10



(20) ASsY MAIN BasE ,(FR11-20001)
(FRI1-21001)

(8)

T2 \/206 210
3 KK

SEE A

*USE PARTS LIST PROVIDED ON NEXT PAGE
WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR

EITHER ASSY.

j

_] nv



ASSY MAIN BASE

ITEM NO.

N

© 0o ~NO O~ W

101
102

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

*

[(FR11-20001)
(FR11-21001)

PART NO.

FRI-1500
FRI1-1600
FRI1-1700

FRI-2250

FRI-4500
FRI1-4600

FRI-0400

FRI-1502
RAL-2007
RAL-2008
FRI-2350

260-0011-02
600-6275-0150

000-P00425-W
068-441616
050-FO0500
030-000616-SB
060-F00600-0B
060-F00800-0B
000-P0O0350
060-S00300
060-FO0300
030-P00408-WB
000-P00408-WB

DESCRIPTION

ASSY BASE BOX
ASSY SEAT TWIN 1P
ASSY SEAT TWIN 2P

ASSY ACCEL AND BRAKE
ASSY MAIN BD BASE

ASSY ELEC BASE

ACUNIT MAIN

PEDAL BASE FRI

RUBBER HOLDER R TWIN
RUBBER HOLDER L TWIN
ABSORBER UNIT TWIN

AXIAL FLOW FAN AC 100V 50-60HZ
ASSY FIBER CABLE 5 0150CM

M SCR PH W/FS M4X25
FLT WSHR 4.4-16X1.6
FLG NUT M5
HEX BLT W/SBLK M6X16
FLT WSHR BLK M6
FLT WSHR BLK M8
M SCR PH M3X50
SPRWSHR M3
FLT WSHR M3
HEX BLT W/SBLK M8X25
M SCR PH W/FSBLK M4X8



(25) ASSY ELEC BASE (FRI1-4600)

[i¥asaag) [fEaistig

OVILIISMS dI0 E+BE L-BEB




(25) ASSY ELEC BASE (FRI1-4600)

ITEM NO.

O~NOO U WN P

101
103
104

201
202
203
204
205
206

PART NO.

FRI-4601
838-13578
838-11651-01
838-121912-01
838-13843
838-11856-01-UL
839-1148
839-1151

560-5434-V
211-5305
514-5036-7000

011-T00325
011-T00316
011-T03512
011-F00310
000-P00512-W
000-P00412-W

DESCRIPTION

WOODEN BASE ELEC
PWR AMP 2CH & MIXER
LOWPASS AMP W/LARGE HEAT SINK
SERVO MOTOR DRIVE BD NEW
DRIVEBD FRI

CONNECT BD W/FUSE & COVER UL

4A DC SSR BD NH4P

CAPACITORBD

XFMR 100-120V 100V7 5A
C JMPR SCKT (IMSA-9206H-GF)
FUSE 6.4X30 7000MA 125V

TAP SCR TH 3X25
TAP SCR TH 3X16
TAP SCR TH 3.5X12
TAP SCR FH 3X10
M SCR PH W/FS M5X12
M SCR PH W/FS M4X12



VISIT OUR ARCADE WEBSITE!

| af ‘setscape: SEGA RRCNDE.COM P
|y A2 Eu 00 =
it 'Lpu.-lhln-,,!f__h:l:lp i f e TR Com | ﬁ-"]'hll".l Eelated

;.-!lhm- JEH‘H‘-LH'I:'"IH Jl_ﬂ-'u'uuihude lﬂr\'ﬂﬂvlr‘-\-l




VIST OURARCADE SERIVCE STE FOR THE
LATEST SERVICE TIPSAND UPDATES

]

MElscape: SEU SEADICE HOMEPAGE BE

'€ o 3 2ad 30D

o bamalion - *}H‘Ip ¥ Merwrar sempmmirv lew oo

T A0 st Retated

T K Koo camei By peeim  Biey vibest e

TEER SRRFLLACE]

Wi TRarp bt b LA
Burvicn Depaiimanl
Flods 419 A5 H55])
T (4131 Thi-S00

12500
TIEAM

s s IS
il

[Whsit's el el B Ulbetc e o boes i Dot |
[Eond #apiemd Thlalieg L [[R0é Dz ibidosy [ ferngs, B Ll Olfi)

Coin-0Op Links:
Siter Toch fowrmat
A syt Industrs Mo Site
I yow hine ey qeerianr sbont tur Mawer Fope plemr £l o

il []
1K
R, 1ot Al L S0

&atalof L BB W ALY Frajir e srcensed iy pae

Fls=ieal dip

Fulehaker




SEGA ENTERPRISES, INC. (USA)

45133 Industrial Drive
Fremont, CA 94538

(415) 701-6580 phone
(415) 701-6594 fax



